Case Number: 2205872/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mr R Sutton V Apex Group Limited

Heard at: London Central

(By Cloud Video Platform) On: 22 February 2021

Before: Employment Judge Joffe

Representation

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr T Brown, counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1) The claimant's claims have no reasonable prospects of success and are struck out.
- 2) The claimant's application to amend his claim form is refused.
- 3) The hearing listed for 2, 3 and 4 August 2021 is vacated.

Employment Judge Joffe 22 February 2021

London Central Region

Sent to the parties on: 23 February 2021

Case Number: 2205872/2020

For the Tribunals Office

Notes

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.